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CHAPTER 360

AN ACT to create 20.005 (2) (a) (line 807a) and 20.830 (4) of the
statutes, making an appropriation to the board of regents of the
university to operate transmitting equipment and conduct program
tests in conjunction with its teaching, research and experimentation
in television.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 20.005 (2) (a) (line 807a) of the statutes is created
to read:

20.005 (2) (a)
1957-58 1958-59

807a. Research and experimentation in television
20.830 (4)	 43,910	 45,390

SECTION 2. 20.830 (4) of the statutes is created to read:
20.830 (4) RESEARCH AND EXPERIMENTATION IN TELEVISION. On

July 1, 1957, $43,910 and on July 1, 1958, $45,390 to operate transmitting
equipment and conduct program tests in conjunction with the teaching,
research and experimentation in television at the university.

Approved July 10, 1957.
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